O

. KaNsAs CORPORATION Commission 1084797 Form et b ed
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO071222
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #_S0049 APINo. 15 - __15-133-26914-00-00

name: P0StRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower .%-IE-S_ES“_ Sec. 17 Twp2® s R19 ﬂEasl COwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 800 Feetfrom [] North/ §/] South Line of Section

City: _OKLAHOMA CITY ¢, OK
Gontact Person: CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: (620, 4324200

Zip: 73102, - 1950 Feetfrom [] East / m West Line of Section
County: Neosho
VAN CLEAVE, LELANDE. v 4. 17-3

Lease Name:

m 1.  Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: RIVERTON {Perts): 964-967
rormation: NEUTRAL ertey:907-909
Formation: ROWE (Perfs): 910-903
Formation: FLEMING (Peris): 677-679
Farmalion: CROWEBURG {Perfs): 644-647

m 2. Esfimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval;

Formalion: RIVERTON BOPD: O MCFPD:.5J_Z,5__ BWPD: 5

Formation: NEUTRAL BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 575 BWPD:

Formation: ROWE BOPD: 0 MCFPD:& BWPD: 5_._..
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: & BWPD: _5—__
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: & BWPD: .5—

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

Far Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: ﬁYes OO Ne
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬂ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be cormnmingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Ele ctronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the appfication. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[] benied m Approved the nolice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 7/1 81201 2

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

SQUIRREL

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

SQUIRREL

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PROBUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
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2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
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Rice 88P2010 BCC
A B C D E F G H | ] J I K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 [Setect the brines |setect uid 'm L {1 -1 JMixed brine: to run SSP
4 _|5ample Iy loy checking [ Cell HZB is Click
5 |Date |the boxes), | anvnogz 412012 y142012 12002012 112072012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator |Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostiRock _|PostRock  JPostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed { Ward Feed Cliresmith |Clinesmnith ]Clinesm[lh |are used in Goal Seek S&P
8 |Location #34-1 #41 w54 o1 | 1) mixed brines click
9 |Field CBM CBM Bariles  [Bartles |Barties calculations.
10 [Na* (mgAy* 1943300 27381.00] 265300  2seeomo] 2422000 24654.20] Initial(BH) | Final(WH) sk
11 K (f not known =0) (mp) | | 0.00[Saturation Index values (Finahlstial
12 fpg™ (mgfl)_ 1,086.00 87200 1,200.00] 953.00 858.00| 995.91] Calcite
13 [ca™ g/ 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00 1948.00 2040.23] -0.73 | -0.60 0.13
14§ (mp/1) 0.00 Bardte
15 [Ba™ (mg/) 0.00] |
16 [Fe** (mgh) 40.00 21.00] 18.00| 82,00 $0.00 5021 Halite
17 2o (g ooo] [ am -0.03
18 [ro™* (gl 0.00] Gypsum
19 |Cr (mg/l) 36,20900]  48,965.00 47874.00]  aseanen]  amenoo] - 4u3ssad -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [so.> {mg/) 1.00] 100 s.00] 1.00] 100 240 Hemihydrate
21 |F (mg/) 0.00) 396 | 390 0.06
22 [Br g/ 0.00 Anhydrite
23 |si02 (mgA) 5102 0,00 3,47 | .3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkatinity*s (mp/ as HCO) 190,00 234.00 259,00 268.00 254,00 241,03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinhy (mgfl as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** (mg/} 0,00 Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammenia (mg/L) NH3 ooo]  -016 -0.22 -0.06
28 [Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00) Zing Sulfide
23 [TDS (Measured) (g 72181] -
30 |Cale. Density (STP) {g/mD) 1.038) 1.051 1050 1.048] 1.045) 1,047 Culcium Muoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis [3) 19.97] 18.76 2241 35.53) 33.79) 26.16]
32 |15 Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289] 0.0292 0.0296 0.0306] 0.0151 0.0269] Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H2S5aq (mgH25/) 1.00] 1.00 1.00] 1.00] 0.50] o0 01 ] -0.51 0.23
34 [pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.72 554 5.55, 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
LU+ Calcite NTMP
Choase one opton]1-pH+A Lk,
35 to calculate S17]2-CO2%+pH ' 0“ ni 0 [ 0
36 [Gas/day(thonsand cffday) (MciiD) | | 0 0.00 0,00
| 37 |OiDay (B/D) of 1| 1 1 1 4 Earite BHPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100 100] 100 100 100 ___ 500 0.00 0.00
39 |For mixed brines, enter values lor lemperatires and pressures in Cells (H30-H43) -|{Enter H40-1143) pH
40 [inftial T ) 66.0] 7L0] 70.0 41.0 a9.0 &0 56 I 5.60
A1 |[FinQl T [ 66.0] 71.0] 70.0] 41.0 49.0 80.0]  Viscosily (CenliPoise)
42 |Inttial P (psia} 2590 25.0 25.0 25.0) 25.0) 250l a0 ] 0.826
43 |Final P (psia) 25.0' 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 120.01 Heat Capacity (caliml/"C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? |i-Yes:0-No | 0,955 [ 0.959
45 JAPI Oil Grav, APl grav. 30.00] Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60) Gypsum HDTMP
47 [McOH Doy (B0} [} o 0.00 0.00
a8 |MEG/Day (B/D) 0 o[ Anhydrite HDTMP |
49 |Conc. Multiplicr 0.00 0.00
50 JH' (Stronp ocld) * i8]
51 |OH (Strong base) * {N)
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
£3 |H,S Gas (%)
54 1Total H25aq (STP) _ {(mgH281)
55 |pH Calculnted (pH)
56 [PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/l) 35 HCO2
58 |ECationsa ({cquivsD)
59 |EAnions= (equiv.l)
60 |Cale TDS= {mpA)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inbibitor  |Unit Converter (From setric to English)
€2 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unly Value
3 |Have ScaleSoliPitrer 2 BHPMP *C 80 °F 175
64 pick Inbibitor For you? 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA w’ 100 e’ 3,531
&5 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m' 100 bb(42 US gal) 629
€6 ill’ynu select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor & is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psla 7,194
68 % of 1% inkibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Totr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ johibitor 8 Is: 2 ] 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbI(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Averape Liters 10,000 thi(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




o

Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2;: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio

‘ 20% 20% 20% 20% 20

1 Componeni (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine

\ Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952

| [Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865

i Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0

‘ Eicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 . 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Caicite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A NFA N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A NIA N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A NfA N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A



POSTROCK 1N

Current Completion

PostRotic”
WELL : Van Cleave, Leland E 17-3
FIELD : Cherokee Basin
STATE : Kansas

COUNTY : Neosho

SPUD DATE : 4/27/2007

COMP. Date : 4/30/2007
API: 15-133-26914

LOCATION: 17-29S8-19E (SE SW)

ELEVATION: GL - 982"

8 5/8" 24 1b @ 22" Cement wi5 sks

2 38" tubing @ 998

4.5" 10.5 Ib @ 1061° Cement w/140 sks

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Sizs Welght Grads  Cap(kbim) Dats Depth

8 5/a~ 24 Ib .0637 2007 22

44" 10.5 Ib 0159 | 2007 1061"

23/ 2007 938"

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

800 gals 15% HCL
96 bhls 2% KCL
26,100 |bs 20/40 sand

Perforations

Original Completion: 4 spf
532-536 (Summit)
545-548 (Mutky)

621-623 (Bovier)

644-647 (Croweburg)
677678 (Fleming)
901-903 (Rowe)

907-909 (Neutral)
964-967 (Riverton)

i EEE]
Drilled Depth @ 1074'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE: June, 2012

DATE:

T




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Port SN or Profile On-0if Too!
Nipple
o I
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
£ 11
Shiding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit ec [ ===
TAC
Muleshoe Guide || Bladed Bit g E
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Litt
Frac Ri (] e d b d
o s ¥
0 0 H '
|_| Casing Seals clep
Restriction
B ||
b
” Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cml Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction
J
e oo [¥] o,
e m il
i i . I
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

4 A

e




Operator; License # 33344

 CONFIDENTIAL

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSiON

WELL COMPLETION FORM

API No. 15 - _133-26914-0000

Name: _auest Cherokee, LLC

OR|

5//”/?"31;;,.
GIN

September 1939
Form Must Be Typed

AL

County: Neosho

Address: 211 W. 14th Street

City/State/zip: Chanute, KS 66720

.58 W oo i7

»® g R

] East[] West

Twp.

800

Purchaser:_Bluestem Fipeline, LLC

1850

Operator Gontact Persor: Jennifer R. Ammann

w
A\ =g

s 77

faat lrom@l N (circle one) Line of Section
feet from E @(circle ong) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Cornar:

Original Comp. Date: -

Criginal Total Depth:

Phone: ( 620 ) 431-8500 ‘ﬁ\&g {circlaone) NE 8E NW @
Contractor; Name; _TX0 @w@ 1 Lease Name: Van Cleave, Leland E. Well #: 173
License: 33837 Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy Producing Formation: Muttiple
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation; Ground:; 982 Kelly Bushing: nia
Y New Well Re-Entry Workover Tota! Depth:. 1074 Plug Back Total Depth;_1081-22
—Qil SWD ___Slow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 2 Feet
v Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Oves EINO
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) It yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: It Atternate Il completion, cement circulated from, 1061.22
Operator: teet depth to_Surface w140 sx cmt.
Well Name:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan W}U{j’ B30
{Data must be collactad from the Reserve Pil)

Despening Re-per. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chicride content ppm  Fluid volume bhls

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering mathod used

Commingled Docket No

9 Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite;
, Dual Completion Docket No.
—__ Other (SWD orEnhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
v Lease Name: License No.:

4127107 4130/07
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec Twp. S. R. [ East L] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An ariginal and two copies of this form shall bs filed with tha Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 5, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion ol a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidsntiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline legs and geclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Signature:

evelopmEnt Coordinator

Title: _New Well Date:

All requiremeants of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the ail and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and carrect to the best of my knowladge.

er2z2/a7

20_0‘__[_.

Date Commission Expires:

Ag
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisA) Tday of _&t&_;gL_
Notary Public:.__@Dm-__M\“

N |

I Letter of Confidentlality Received

It Denled, Yes [ | Date:

Wireline Log Aeceived
____ Geologist Report Recelved
UIC Distribution

KCC Oifice Use ONLY

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMM

Notary Public- State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires Y- ap!

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




Quest Cherokee, LLC

Operator Name:

Van Cleave, Leland E. 17-3

Lease Name: Well #:

29

sec._17 Twp. s. R_® i/ East [ 'Wast County; _Neasho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time 100! open and closed, ftowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s}. Attach extra shaet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wirelins Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

!
Drill Stem Tests Taken _Yes Mo | ilog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum i Sample
{Altach Additional Sheals) i
—_ Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey _i1Yes wINo i See attached
Cores Taken Mves [INo !
Electriz Leg Run Tives [No :
(Submit Capy) i
List All E. Logs Run; i
Compensated Density Neutron Log {
Dual Induction Lag !
Gamma Ray Neutron Log !
L -
; CASING RECORD T New _;Used
Report all strings set-canductor, surfacs, intermediate, praduction, elc. |
]
i - SizaHole | Slze Casing Weight Selting Typeof # Sacks Type and Percent
; PuposeofSting | Tpyag Set (In0.D) ! ws/F. | peph | cement used ! Additives
. . K | | [} 1
i Surface 1 12-1/4 8-5/8" |22 ‘22 A 5 '. '
H 1 4 N
Production  |6-34 1 4-172 110.5 1106122 |"A° 1140 ' !
i i | 1 | | ! 5
L : | . I i i | |
’ ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD _
Purpose: i Depth j ) !
| | i Type of Cament #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
\ —— Perforate : Top Bottom : i , '
! ____ Protect Gesing | ,
i —_ PlugBackTD ! ' : \
—  PlugCilZone | i I ] '
|
1
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION REGORD - Bridgse Piugs SelType Acid, Fracture, Shot.Cement Squeeze Record
Specity Footage of Each Interval Pedorated I {Amount and Kind of Matenal Used) Depth !

4 ! 964-967/907-909/901-803 " 2001 155K Gl 24 b, 43 ot 1 mater ! 204 K2, Bk, G392 2000 card 854—9571!01—8&
i ! '901-903
14 {677-679/644-647/621-623 " atiipal 153MELt 34 bbia 2Rkl wester, 445tz waterwt 2% KL Benckd, A7022 2040 cand fsn-aww-sal;
' I !
; i | 1621-623
: . i i
14 | 545-549/532-536 0gat 1ERHCLW o1 s FAT water, 81 b water wd 27 KEX, Blrwd s, 419004 20400 teord 2545.549532.535 i
[ TUBING RECORD Size Set Al Packar Al ! LinerRun
2-3/8° 898 nfa .f DOves 7o
—
! Date of First, Resumeny Production, SWD or Enhr. " Producing Method '
I 5131007 | D Flawing E Pumping : Gas Lift : Cther (Explain} I
. ]
! Estimated Production Gil Bhls, ' Gas Mct Water Bbs. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity i
| Per2éHouw nia | 158.8met 55.9bbls ;
Disposltion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[ vented [/ Sold [ jUsedonlease [ 1OpenHole  i/]Ped. [ ! Dualiy Comp. " Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) E Other {Spacity)
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Hesource Corporatuon 211 W. 14TH STREET,
N ~7  CHANUTE, ks o720 U6 22 20%p

620-431-9500 0 @QNF@ENWAE. ey

FOREMAN S'ae_, "S

-

.1/"  TREATMENT REPORT

4 p
b’ & FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
H-30-09 Vel (lecge ldand 19-3 ) 29 | +139 ND
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN ouT LUNCH # 3 HOURS SIGNATURE
5-0-9 N -l-" ///jn- ,".Lls. 903"{27.3 2 . 5 “ﬁ%
e )
Puey ok ] @03}91 ///7’4/
RQu<<o - A ! 503103 ] {
- - £

ot - H \ %, Seziu2’ | 932452 y /

Gere £ o 93/ 5¢0 ~ T Cs |
JOB TYPE Loeeg, e  HOLESIZE &3y HOLE DEPTH /223 . 50 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 472 s0.5
CASING DEPTH /o%/. 2 2 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER___~ :

SLURRY WEIGHT_!“-S _ SLURRY VOL, WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _ O
DISPLACEMENT /2 . 92 DISPLACEMENT PS! MIX PSI . RATE His pm
REMARKS:

Tuspares Cementhead Rav (s sad 17 bl Aq,g o 22 U0 SKs of comenr
T gortdue togufece. flosh punp - Pump. rpepplg o betbom b st Llog? shyp

et

fob, )« & 'C“ru(‘/‘} CGSiuq
G (ondroze 2<
[ 1 %72 Llactshoe
ACCOUNT . QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT ATAL_

Qo2 4971 . o g \r¢ | Fareman Pickup
Fe2191 2.5 Yy | Cement Pump Truek
F¢31073 2.5  he | BukTuk

1104 /3¢ <)¢ | Pertland Cement

1124 2 see-POT BlondOement 3 ALL [ 2 /s A3

1126 j Cue—SientSome 4142 jipo 7 plug

1110 /¢ S | Glsonite

1107 /.4 S¥ | Flo-Seal

1118 / <¥ | Premium Gel

12154 Vet KCL

11118 ' F sr |Soowmsieaie (5 lehlpy i de Konsrs oo EGEIVED - -

1123 ZOL0 e | City Water SSION
Gozid2 5 . ¢~ Yy | Transpon Truck AUG 2 312007
G 32452 2.5 b, | Transport Trailar
937200 2.5 hy |80Vac . CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHTIA, RS

Ravin 4513




MAY-B7-2087 @8: 31AM

PRGES

FRX: 16283362247 ID: QUEST

@5-B5-2087 20:25  AUDREY THOMPSON 16283362247 .
TXD SERVICES LP DRILLERS LOG TXD SERVICES LP
101 S. 17 T. 20 R 19
133-26914 GCounty: Neogho 374' no blow
: 982" Location Kansas 436" no blow
467 ha blow
Qperator: Quest Cherokee, LLC _ 498" np blow
Address: 9520 N. May Ave, Suite 300 529' no blow
Oklahoma City, OK. 73120 A 522' 7-12r 18.7
h'Well # 17-3 Lease Name Van Cleave, Leland EJ653' 7- 12" 16.7
[Footage Location 800 F from the S tine 684 3.3/4" 24.5
1950 ftfromthe W Line {777 3.3 24.5
Driiing Contractor. TXD SERVICES LP 932' 3-34" 24.5
Spud Date; NA Geologist: o 934 8 - 34" 40
Dale Comp:  A/30/2007 Total Depth: 1077
Exact spat Locaton, SE S
Size Hole 12-14"  |6-3/4" 2
Sze Casing_|B-5/8"__|4-112" WO
Weight 244 a T
Setting Depth 121'
Type Cement |portiand @W
Sacks =
Formatian Top Btm. Formation {Top Bim. Formation [Top Btm.
top soil 0 1]lime 372] — _ 375[ime 641 643
clay.shale 1 21}sand 372 375}shale 643 646
shale 21 62[sand 375 396|b.shale 646 648
lime 62 108)shale 396 426]coal 648 549
b.shale 108 110]lime 426 432[shale 649 678
Ishale 110 113|coal 432 433icoal 878 679
fime 113 115]shale 433 436shale 87| 713\
ishale 115 141|lime 436 456{sand __ 713 730
lime 141 155]b.shale 456 458ishale 730 739
shale 155 199]lime 458 466{sand 738 750
lime 199 214|shale 4661 478[coal 7501 © 751
shale 214 233|coal . 478 479[shale 751 880
lime 233 236{shale 479 508|sand 8860 890}
shale 236 _281|coal 508 _509}shale 880 802
lime 291 295{shale 509 510|coal 902 g03|
Ishate 295 307}lime 510 545]|shals 803 508
flime 307 311jshale 545 __S50|coal 808 809
fshale 311 321]lime _ 650 £64|shale 808 880} .
fime 321 34%}shale 554 565|sand 960 a65
I;o.hale 349 351 sand 665 571}coal 865 965
lime - 351 353|shale 571 619jshale 966 970
shale 353 371jcoal £19 620]lime 970 1077
coal 371 372|shale 620 £41 RECEWED
533 added water, 713-730" odor, 735750 odor ROEA TORPORATION COMRISSION
AUG23-2007—
“ONSERVATION OIVISION
VICHTTA KS

PARGE:@BS R=1@B%




BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSICN
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION

RE: [n the Maller of Posirock
taidcantinent Production, LLG
Application tor Commingling of
Produetlon in the Van Cleave, Le-
land E 17-3 located i Neosho
County, Kansas.

TO: All Gl B Gas Produgers, Un-
jeased Mineral Interest Owners,
Lencowners, &nd all persona
whomeves concemed.

Yo, and each f you, ere hereby
netifled that Postrock Bidconti-
neht Produstion, LLC has tiled
an application to commingls the
Riverlion, Noutral, Rowe,
Fleming, Crowcburg, Bevler,
PMulky, Summit ond Squirre) pro-
ducing jormations at the Von
Cleave, Leland E 17-3, [ocaled In
the SE SW, S17-T285-R19E, Ap-
proximately B0O FSL A 1850
FWL, Neogho County, Kanzas,

persens who abled |a or pro-
1est this application shall be re-
quired to flle thelr objeclons &r
profest with the Conzervation Divi-
glon of the Stigle Corporallon
Cammisdan of lhe Stala of Ken-
sas within fitteen (1%) days lrom
the data of this putEcalion. Thasa
protests ehall bs fited pursuant to
Commissicn regtlations end must
slate specific feasons why grant-
ing the application may cause
wazts, violzie comelative righls et
poliula the naturel resources of
tha Stata af Kansas.

All persons Interssted or con-
cerned shell lake natice of the
foregolng and shall govern them-
solves accordingly. Al person
andfor comparles wishlng 1o pro-
tesl this application are Tequined to
file & witien protest with tha Con-
eervalien Division of tha Kansas
Oil and Gas Cammiaslon,

Upon the receipt ¢! any protest,
the Commizsion will convene a
hearing and protestanis Wil bo ex-

ed to enter an eppearance e
fher through Proper fegal counsel
or as Individuats, appearing on
thelr own behall,

Postrock Midcontinent Produc-
tian, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Eulto 2760
Dklzhoma Chy, OWlahoma
73102

(GUS) £60-7T04

ACOPY OF THE AFFDAVILOF
PUBLICATION MUST ACCOM-
BANY ALY APBLICATIONS

o Affidavit of Publication «

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
cireulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circylation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and

that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitied at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for _| masaceim , the first publication

ereof being made as aforesaid on the [ day of

2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

» 2012 , 2012

Subscribed and swormn to and before me this
[9 day of

L
S— Neary Poblic
My comunission expires: January 9, 201
Printer’s Fee voovviinnorennns $_7Q,_L
Affidavit, Notary's Fee.......$__ 3.00

—_—

Additional Copies .............. §
$

Total Publication Fees ... fz,g. Zq

SHAN
%é . NAL GUIOT

olary Publis .3
My Appt. Explros .- 7};1;0! fersas
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Affidavit of Notice Sorved
Re: Apphication for: _APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

Well Name: VAN CLEAVE, LELAND E 17-3 Legal Location: _ SESW _S17-T20S-R19E
The undarsigned hereby cerlificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for tha applicant, and thal on the day JRD of, JULY )
:ZDL,_____ , a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parlies:
Nola: A copy of this affidavil mus{ be served as a part of the applicalion.
Name Address (Allach addifional sheels if necessary)
POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC 210 PARK AVENUE, SUTIE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102
1 furlher afiest that nolice of the fiing of this application was published in the CHANUTE TRIBUNE , the cfficial county publication
of NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is altached.

uu,,,,,
“,

Signed this irm’mﬁay of JULY , 2012
aw

-.\\\ 3Py e V06,
§§:, ',’{xOTAﬁ-}-“-‘*-.__@% ”a,; Duly Authorized Agen!
5§ #00004117 § 2 Subscribed and sworn fo before mo his _ <3 dayof _JULY , 2012
= IEXP.05M3M3F =
X)) \’i. ig g -
EXRY S E m (_DF.;_.../\__—
""{7) @"PUBU!S"‘“QO\\\“’ No!ary'?bﬁc ' o hd
. OF 0\&\}* R

O o /
ity \\\\\\\ My Commission Expires; __ &) /13 / 13
i P ~ i




VAN CLEAVE, LELAND E 17-3 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

—— 1

Offset Operators, Unfeased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
{Allach additional shaels i necessary)

Name: Legal Dascription of Leaschold:

POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION, LLC POSTROCK HAS LEASED ALL ACREAGE IN THE 1/2

WMILE RADIUS

1 hereby cerlify that the slalemenls made herein are true and correct lo the bes! of my knowledge and belial,
“\\munm,”
0. !

S ", -
§:§%§{§6TARI: ooci"% or Duly Al o Agont
S gf # 09004117 3 E Subscribed and sworn before me this 3 day ordULY '2012
-_:_:1 ‘a\‘!‘.EXP. 0513113 i q-___-'_'-—- i ) @ j
= '7 > pUBL\G S ié Nofay Publle ~
K ffs.,,,,ﬁ)‘ﬁ:\ & My Commission Expires: — 3. l/ /3 / 12




A¥FIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has besn continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichia,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternel publication and that a notice
of & true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Fagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said nltice was

made as aforcsaid on the L8th of

June Ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant forther says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
thal they are true.

Mk Hheacttd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

18th day of June, 2012

A PENNY L. CASE

EEA= Nolary Publis S
My Appl. Expires Lﬁ f %ﬁ‘ﬁ ’
VA

- | . /
D‘ﬂ/t/ ,}/}q.’?/, —“\% SN /,/(

Notary Public Sedg?ﬁick’County,' Kansas

Y

Printer’s Fee : $132.40

rotk Midginlinen! Pre
210 PRIK Aviedwe, Sults 27590
Oklahoma City; Cxlahoma
140%) 8077030 A
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Conservalion Division

Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 . Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, K5 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htip://kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 18, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071222
Van Cleave, Leland E. 17-3, Sec.17-T298-R19E, Necsho County
API No. 15-133-26914-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the KCC on July 12,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open tlow (AOF).

File form ACQO-1 upon re-completion of the well o commingle.

Commingling ID number CO071222 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and ather cotrespondence that may concetn this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




